## THE MARK OF CONFIDENCE

...since 1969

02 September 2021

## Mr Mark Murphy

Executive Logistics Manager
Thomas Ridley And Son, Limited
Rougham Industrial Estate
Rougham
Bury St Edmunds
Suffolk
IP30 9ND

## **LETTER OF COMMITMENT**

Dear Mark,

This letter verifies that **Thomas Ridley And Son, Limited** has contracted with the British Assessment Bureau to undertake certification to the ISO 9001:2015 standard.

We can confirm that Thomas Ridley And Son, Limited has made a formal commitment to achieving the required standard and the anticipated schedule for full registration is **14th October 2021**.

Verification of Thomas Ridley And Son, Limited's registration can be obtained from us by contacting our Support Team on **0800 404 7007**.

Yours sincerely,

Mike Tims Chief Executive